

★ HONORING the AMERICAN SPIRIT ★

VENDOR/EXHIBITOR AGREEMENT

May 18th, 2024, Saturday

Entrepreneurs, living historians, aircraft, and classic vehicles are invited to share, sell, and assist in inspiring our community through historical presentations and engaging activities to celebrate B-17 Alliance Membership as we Honor the American Spirit of our Military.

B-17 Alliance will provide space. Participants must **reserve space** for displays and or exhibits. These events are to build awareness and funding to continue the restoration of the WWII B-17G Lacey Lady, items should relate to this mission or lend itself to family entertainment.

10'x10' Vendor/Exhibitor spaces are the standard size available. Larger exhibits may request additional space. A minimum \$75. Vendors fee is required. **Space is the only thing we will provide**. All other needs must be provided by the Vendor/Exhibitor. B-17 Alliance a 501(c)3 non-profit and reserves the right to limit vendor registration. This military appreciation event is part of our mission to Honor the American Spirit by encouraging the entrepreneurial spirit and preserving history to educate and inspire our community.

B-17 Alliance is restoring one of America's greatest aircraft of WWII and a former iconic "Bomber Gas Station" landmark in Milwaukie, Oregon. The B-17G Flying Fortress won the European Theater during WWII and united a proud nation. Let us never forget the sacrifice of a nation on an international and multicultural scale.



With strong community support the "Lacey Lady will fly again!

Please submit the following form to reserve a spot at this honorable event.

Terry Scott Executive Director B-17 Alliance Foundation <u>TerryS@B17Alliance.com</u>



★ HONORING the AMERICAN SPIRIT ★

Participation Form for "Honoring the American Spirit of our Military".

May 18th, 2024, Saturday 10:00 am to 4:00 pm

Location: The B-17 Alliance Museum & Restoration Hangar 3278 25th St. SE, Salem, OR 97302

Set up is Saturday Morning. Gates open for vendors at 8:30 am. Setup must be completed by 9:45 am. Gates will open to the public at 10:00 am. The B-17 volunteer Crew will be on site to guide you to your display spot. Participants must stay for the entire event 10:00 am to 4:00 pm. Please have extra vehicles removed from the event area by 10:00 am. Parking behind the B-17 Museum will be directed by volunteers. 2 admission tickets will be allowed per paying vendor or participant. Additional guests must pay the standard admission fee. *There is no admission fee for Pilots or drivers who pre-register to display vehicles only, however, donations are appreciated.*

	_ I would like to reserve (#) 10'x10' spaces @ \$75. Per space. = is enclosed.
	_ I will provide a family related activity (not required)
	I WILL DRIVE IN A Classic
	_ I WILL FLY-IN A
	_ I understand that this event is a Membership Drive to support the restoration of the B-17
Lacev	Lady. To sell merchandise or food a vendor's fee is required.

_____ Please contact me about being a Sponsor and receiving ongoing recognition.

REQUIRED PLEASE:

_____ My merchandise or food set up is wind & rain resistant.

_____ Event Insurance naming B-17 Alliance Foundation additionally insured is attached.

_____I UNDERSTAND that the only thing that B-17 Alliance is providing is space. All other supplies are my responsibility.

(Signature) (Printed name)

All donations and are tax deductible.

B-17 Alliance is a 501 C3 non-profit corporation. ID # 20-3507294

Please complete your contact information to be considered as a Vendor/Exhibitor.

Corporate Name:		
Contact Name:	Email:	
Address:		Zip:
Phone #:	Cell Phone #:	
Business Website:		
Facebook Page:		

Make Donations or send registration to:

B-17 Alliance Museum & Restoration Hangar 3278 25th St. SE, Salem, OR. 97302 Email: TerryS@B17Alliance.com